RIVERSIDE COUNTY
OFFICE OF EDUCATION
EDWIN GOMEZ, Ed.D.
Couny Superintendent of Schools

POSITION TITLE

Accounting Clerk

Accounting Technician

Administrative Assistant, Cabinet Level
Administrator’s Secretary?

Admissions Technician

Applicant Processor

Asset Management Technician I
Attendance Registration Technician
Behavior Support Assistant

Benefits Technician

Braille Transcriber

Budget Analyst

Building/Grounds Maintenance Person

Building/Grounds Maintenance Person, Migrant Head Start Program

Campus Security Supervisor

Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant
Certified Sign Language Interpreter

Child Care Liaison

Child Care Liaison—Bilingual/Biliterate
Community & Dropout Prevention Specialist
Community Assistant, Early Childhood Education
Community Assistant, Head Start/Early Head Start
Community Assistant, Migrant Education
Community Assistant, Migrant Head Start Program
Community Assistant Il, Early Care and Education
Community Assistant I, Migrant Education
Conference Center Attendant
Contracts/Purchasing Technician

Courier Clerk

Credentials Technician

Custodian

Custodian, Migrant Head Start Program

Data Center Operator

Data/Telecommunications Technician

*Data Warehouse Engineer

Director’s Secretary3

Early Care & Education Program Analyst
Educational Information Technician

APPENDIX C1

CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEE COMPREHENSIVE UNIT
SALARY SCHEDULE: 600

RANGE
19.0
24.0
31.0
21.0
24.0
18.0
26.5
21.0
20.0
24.0
19.0
28.5
18.0
18.0
21.0
25.5
27.5
23.5
24.5
22.0
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
21.0
21.0
21.0
24.0
18.5
24.0
16.5
16.5
27.5
28.5
23.0
28.5
24.0

Ratified 1/17/24



POSITION TITLE
Employment Specialist-Workability/TPP
Enrollment Technician
Events Technician
Executive Director’s Secretary?
Executive Director’s Secretary, Migrant Head Start Program
Facility Technician
Food Services Worker
Food Services Worker, Migrant Head Start Program
General Maintenance Worker
Instructional Assistant, Head Start/State Preschool/Center-Based
Instructional Assistant, Special Education
Instructional Assistant, Alternative Education (Title I)
Instructional Assistant, ROP Dental Assisting Program
Instructional Assistant, Level I118 (12 ECE Units)
e Center Based-Infant/Toddler?®
e Head Start/State Preschool/Center-Based
e State Preschool
Instructional Assistant, Level IV (Associates Degree including 24 ECE Units)
e Early Head Start’
e Head Start
e Migrant Head Start Program
Instructional Assistant, Sign Language
Lead Building/Grounds Maintenance Person
Legislative Analyst
Licensed Vocational Nurse
Logistics Technician
Media Event Technician
Network Engineer
Network & System Technician
Office/School Clerk
Office/School Clerk, Migrant Head Start Program
Office/School Secretary?
Office/School Secretary, Migrant Head Start Program
Office Representative
Payroll Assistant
Payroll Technician
Personnel Clerk
Personnel Technician
Program Assistant, At Risk Students
Program Assistant, Program Compliance
Program Development Assistant, Migrant Head Start Program
Quality Assurance Software Tester
Records Management Archivist
Registration Clerk
*Report Designer
Reprographics Technician

APPENDIX C1

RANGE
18.0
21.0
24.0
25.0
25.0
24.0
14.0
14.0
23.0
15.5
16.5
17.5
19.0
16.0

19.0

18.0
20.0
32.5
23.0
24.0
26.5
31.0
27.5
16.0
16.0
18.0
18.0
18.0
22.0
24.0
19.0
24.0
25.0
25.0
30.0
26.0
26.0
19.0

22.0

Ratified 1/17/24



POSITION TITLE

Safety & Risk Management Clerk

**School Site Secretary?

Seasonal Bus Aide, Migrant Head Start Program
Seasonal Instructional Assistant, Level IV, Migrant Head Start Program
Senior Accounting Clerk

Senior Behavior Support Assistant

Senior Contracts/Purchasing Clerk

Senior Contracts/Purchasing Specialist

Senior Job Developer

Senior Maintenance Specialist/Customer Service & Support
Senior Payroll Technician

Senior Personnel Technician

Senior Quality Assurance Software Tester

Senior Student Accounts Technician

*Software Developer

*Software Engineer

Speech & Language Pathology Assistant

Student Information Systems and Reporting Operator
Systems Analyst

Systems Engineer

Systems Support Representative

Technical Writer

Vehicle Technician

Video Producer

Warehouse Stock Clerk

*See Appendix C2

**See Appendix E

Probationary/training period is six months full-time regular paid status service
20Office or School Secretary or School Site Secretary

3Administrator’s, Director’s Secretary, and Executive Director’s Secretary
“CTE: Auto Body, Culinary Arts Academy, Restaurant Occupations

APPENDIX C1

RANGE
19.0
20.0
15.5
19.0
21.0
23.0
21.0
28.5
19.0
26.5
26.0
26.0
30.0
27.5

26.0
26.5
29.5
31.0
21.5
27.5
24.0
28.0
19.5

SSpecial Education — This class includes: Autism, ID Severe, ID Moderate, Deaf/Hard of Hearing, Emotional

Disturbance, Orthopedically Impaired, Orientation and Mobility, Visual Impairments

bEarly Childhood Education (ECE) units as required for position

"Early Childhood Education (ECE) units as required for position with six (6) of the required units in

“Infant/Toddler”
8Early Childhood Education (ECE) units as determined by program needs

°Early Childhood Education (ECE) units as required for position and three (3) semester units of “Infant/Toddler”

Ratified 1/17/24



