

**CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEE COMPREHENSIVE UNIT**  
**SALARY SCHEDULE: 600**EDWIN GOMEZ, Ed.D.  
County Superintendent of Schools

<b><u>POSITION TITLE</u></b>	<b><u>RANGE</u></b>
Accounting Clerk	19.0
Accounting Technician	24.0
Administrative Assistant, Cabinet Level	31.0
Administrator's Secretary <sup>3</sup>	21.0
Admissions Technician	24.0
Applicant Processor	18.0
Asset Management Technician II	26.5
Attendance Registration Technician	21.0
Behavior Support Assistant	20.0
Benefits Technician	24.0
Braille Transcriber	19.0
Budget Analyst	28.5
Building/Grounds Maintenance Person	18.0
Building/Grounds Maintenance Person, Migrant Head Start Program	18.0
Campus Security Supervisor	21.0
Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant	25.5
Certified Sign Language Interpreter	27.5
Child Care Liaison	23.5
Child Care Liaison–Bilingual/Biliterate	24.5
Community & Dropout Prevention Specialist	22.0
Community Assistant, Early Childhood Education	17.5
Community Assistant, Head Start/Early Head Start	17.5
Community Assistant, Migrant Education	17.5
Community Assistant, Migrant Head Start Program	17.5
Community Assistant II, Early Care and Education	21.0
Community Assistant II, Migrant Education	21.0
Conference Center Attendant	21.0
Contracts/Purchasing Technician	24.0
Courier Clerk	18.5
Credentials Technician	24.0
Custodian	16.5
Custodian, Migrant Head Start Program	16.5
Data Center Operator	27.5
Data/Telecommunications Technician	28.5
*Data Warehouse Engineer	----
Director's Secretary <sup>3</sup>	23.0
Early Care & Education Program Analyst	28.5
Educational Information Technician	24.0

<b><u>POSITION TITLE</u></b>	<b><u>RANGE</u></b>
Employment Specialist-Workability/TPP	18.0
Enrollment Technician	21.0
Events Technician	24.0
Executive Director's Secretary <sup>3</sup>	25.0
Executive Director's Secretary, Migrant Head Start Program	25.0
Facility Technician	24.0
Food Services Worker	14.0
Food Services Worker, Migrant Head Start Program	14.0
General Maintenance Worker	23.0
Instructional Assistant, Head Start/State Preschool/Center-Based	15.5
Instructional Assistant, Special Education	16.5
Instructional Assistant, Alternative Education (Title I)	17.5
Instructional Assistant, ROP Dental Assisting Program	19.0
Instructional Assistant, Level III <sup>8</sup> (12 ECE Units)	16.0
• Center Based-Infant/Toddler <sup>9</sup>	
• Head Start/State Preschool/Center-Based	
• State Preschool	
Instructional Assistant, Level IV (Associates Degree including 24 ECE Units)	19.0
• Early Head Start <sup>7</sup>	
• Head Start	
• Migrant Head Start Program	
Instructional Assistant, Sign Language	18.0
Lead Building/Grounds Maintenance Person	20.0
Legislative Analyst	32.5
Licensed Vocational Nurse	23.0
Logistics Technician	24.0
Media Event Technician	26.5
Network Engineer	31.0
Network & System Technician	27.5
Office/School Clerk	16.0
Office/School Clerk, Migrant Head Start Program	16.0
Office/School Secretary <sup>2</sup>	18.0
Office/School Secretary, Migrant Head Start Program	18.0
Office Representative	18.0
Payroll Assistant	22.0
Payroll Technician	24.0
Personnel Clerk	19.0
Personnel Technician	24.0
Program Assistant, At Risk Students	25.0
Program Assistant, Program Compliance	25.0
Program Development Assistant, Migrant Head Start Program	30.0
Quality Assurance Software Tester	26.0
Records Management Archivist	26.0
Registration Clerk	19.0
*Report Designer	----
Reprographics Technician	22.0

<u>POSITION TITLE</u>	<u>RANGE</u>
Safety & Risk Management Clerk	19.0
**School Site Secretary <sup>2</sup>	20.0
Seasonal Bus Aide, Migrant Head Start Program	15.5
Seasonal Instructional Assistant, Level IV, Migrant Head Start Program	19.0
Senior Accounting Clerk	21.0
Senior Behavior Support Assistant	23.0
Senior Contracts/Purchasing Clerk	21.0
Senior Contracts/Purchasing Specialist	28.5
Senior Job Developer	19.0
Senior Maintenance Specialist/Customer Service & Support	26.5
Senior Payroll Technician	26.0
Senior Personnel Technician	26.0
Senior Quality Assurance Software Tester	30.0
Senior Student Accounts Technician	27.5
*Software Developer	----
*Software Engineer	----
Speech & Language Pathology Assistant	26.0
Student Information Systems and Reporting Operator	26.5
Systems Analyst	29.5
Systems Engineer	31.0
Systems Support Representative	21.5
Technical Writer	27.5
Vehicle Technician	24.0
Video Producer	28.0
Warehouse Stock Clerk	19.5

\*See Appendix C2

\*\*See Appendix E

<sup>1</sup>Probationary/training period is six months full-time regular paid status service

<sup>2</sup>Office or School Secretary or School Site Secretary

<sup>3</sup>Administrator's, Director's Secretary, and Executive Director's Secretary

<sup>4</sup>CTE: Auto Body, Culinary Arts Academy, Restaurant Occupations

<sup>5</sup>Special Education – This class includes: Autism, ID Severe, ID Moderate, Deaf/Hard of Hearing, Emotional Disturbance, Orthopedically Impaired, Orientation and Mobility, Visual Impairments

<sup>6</sup>Early Childhood Education (ECE) units as required for position

<sup>7</sup>Early Childhood Education (ECE) units as required for position with six (6) of the required units in "Infant/Toddler"

<sup>8</sup>Early Childhood Education (ECE) units as determined by program needs

<sup>9</sup>Early Childhood Education (ECE) units as required for position and three (3) semester units of "Infant/Toddler"